



#### HONORING

### PEOPLE IN MEDICINE

Chester County holds a distinguished place in the medical history of the United States, contributing unique advances and figures to our nation's healthcare evolution. The county was home to early forms of medical care and public health initiatives, which mirrored and contributed to the flourishing medical infrastructure of the nation. The establishment of the Chester County Hospital in 1892, as the first hospital in the county, marked a significant milestone, providing a foundation for advanced medical care and research that would parallel the country's growing emphasis on healthcare accessibility and innovation.

In the broader context of American medical history, Chester County's contributions extend beyond institutional developments to include pioneering figures in medicine and public health, who have impacted both local and national medical practices. The Chester County History Center is honored to recognize People in Medicine in Chester County by celebrating the life, accomplishments, and service of Dr. Ann Preston, Dr. Diana Kane, and Mr. and Mrs. Franny Abbott.





#### HONORING

### DR. ANN PRESTON

DR. DIANA KANE

AND

### FRANNY & FRANNY ABBOTT





"To know even one life has breathed easier because you have lived. This is to have succeeded."

— Ralph Waldo Emerson

PEOPLE IN MEDICINE

CHESTER COUNTY MEDICAL HISTORY



#### AWARD CEREMONY & FUNDRAISING DINNER

## HONORING PEOPLE IN MEDICINE CHESTER COUNTY MEDICAL HISTORY

### THURSDAY, APRIL 25, 2024 6:00 PM

#### CHESTER COUNTY HISTORY CENTER

On Thursday, April 25, 2024 the History Center will host an exclusive award ceremony and fundraising dinner honoring Dr. Diana Kane, Dr. Ann Preston, and Mr. and Mrs. Franny Abbott for their work, dedication, and contributions to Chester County Medical History.

## Presenting Sponsor \$25,000

Prominently recognized as
Presenting Sponsor in all event
promotion - printed and digital
marketing- including event
banner, event program, website,
and social media

Full page ad in event program

Prominently recognized as Presenting Sponsor on event invitation (deadlines apply)

Recognition as Presenting Sponsor on event's press release

Reserved table and tickets for 10 guests

Yearlong recognition on CCHC website

Recognition on Annual Report

# Visionary Sponsor \$15,000

Recognized as Visionary Sponsor in all event promotion - printed and digital marketing- including event banner, event program, website, and social media

Half page ad in event program

Recognized as Visionary Sponsor on event invitation (deadlines apply)

Reserved seating and tickets for 6 quests

Yearlong recognition on CCHC website

Recognition on Annual Report

## Catalyst Sponsor \$7,500

Recognized as Catalyst Sponsor in all event promotion - printed and digital marketing- including event banner, event program, website, and social media

Third page ad in event program

Recognized as Groundbreaking Sponsor on event invitation (deadlines apply)

Reserved seating and tickets for 4 guests

Yearlong recognition on CCHC website

Recognition on Annual Report







Sponsor de

\$5,000

Recognized as Achiever Sponsor in event promotion - printed and digital marketing-including event banner, event program, website, and social media

Recognized as Achiever Sponsor on event invitation (deadlines apply)

Tickets for 4 quests

Yearlong recognition on CCHC website

Recognition on Annual Report

## Community Sponsor \$2,500

Recognized as Community Sponsor in event promotion printed and digital marketingincluding event banner, event program, website, and social media

Recognized as Community Sponsor on event invitation (deadlines apply)

Tickets for 2 guests

Yearlong recognition on CCHC website

Recognition on Annual Report





Chester County History Center –CCHC– is committed to the diverse community of Chester County, the preservation of its history, and serves as a resource for new history makers since its founding in 1893. CCHC is a non-profit educational institution with the mission to *Link the Past to the Present, to Inspire the Future* while continuing to engage, preserve, educate, connect, and imagine with our community.

CCHC is responsible for three centuries of history through the preservation of documents, photographs, and newspapers in our research library and photo archives, a new and interactive 5,000 sq. ft. exhibit, *Becoming Chester County*, and year-round youth and adult education programs accessible to all community members.







For additional information about partnership opportunities or to learn more about Chester County History Center please contact:

Pachy Banks-Cabral, Director of Development pbanks@mycchc.org



Chester County History Center | 225 N. High Street, West Chester 19380 | mycchc.org | 610.692.4800